03-14-2000

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

MrD 2.15.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	1289805 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Norma of conveying portuition)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies) Stephen Ryan	Name: BLOORVIEW MacMILLAN CENTRE
Gloria Leibel	Traine, DECORTEST WARMINELAN CERTIFE
Michael Doell	Internal Address:
Alan Barber	Internal Address.
Shone Stickel	a la
Sholle Sticker	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Yes No X	
165 NO <u>A</u>	Street Address: 350 Rumsey Road
	Street Address. 550 Kumsey Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
The state of the s	
X Assignment Merger	City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M4G 1R8
<u> </u>	Country: Canada
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _>
Other	
Execution Date: January 17, 18 and 20, 2000	- 20/11067C
	29/118675
A Application wombs (2)	B. Patent No.(s)
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	
the execution date of the application is:	
January 17, 18 and 20, 2000	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
	100 110
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5 N1-116	6. Total number of applications
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	and patents involved: 1
Govanient Should of Maned.	
Name: David W.R. Langton	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	
	X Enclosed (cheque No. 2723.)
14/2000 JSHNBAZZ 00000036 29118675	Authorized to be abarred to describe
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8. Deposit account number:
	02.2005
	02-2095
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	(NO need to attach duplicate copy of this page if paying
Sit . HIST STE	by deposit account)
Country: Canada	
DO NOT YOU	THE COLUMN
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
David W.P. Langton Brown 07.747	h(VV
David W.R. Langton, Regn. 27.747 Name of Person Signing Signature	February 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature BP File # 10859-002/DL	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
	rotal number of pages including cover sneet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	o:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	3
Washington, D.C. 20231	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver	rogo about 20 minutes and la mar

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231. REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, STEPHEN RYAN, whose full post office address is 3135 Cambourne Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5N 5E8; GLORIA LEIBEL, whose full post office address is 409 Banbury Road, North York, Ontario, Canada M2L 2C1; MICHAEL DOELL, whose full post office address is 226 Scarborough Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M1M 2J4; ALAN BARBER, whose full post office address is 239 Arlington Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6C 2Z6; and, SHONE STICKEL, whose full post office address is 453 Indian Grove, Apt. 7, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6T 2H7, are joint inventors of the design fully set forth in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States executed by the said STEPHEN RYAN, GLORIA LEIBEL, MICHAEL DOELL, ALAN BARBER and SHONE STICKEL contemporaneously herewith, under the title **SUPPORT CUSHION FOR SEATING**;

AND WHEREAS BLOORVIEW MacMILLAN CENTRE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, of 350 Rumsey Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4G 1R8, has acquired from the said, STEPHEN RYAN, GLORIA LEIBEL, MICHAEL DOELL, ALAN BARBER and SHONE STICKEL the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said design and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said BLOORVIEW MacMILLAN CENTRE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said STEPHEN RYAN, GLORIA LEIBEL, MICHAEL DOELL, ALAN BARBER and SHONE STICKEL hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said BLOORVIEW MacMILLAN

PATENT REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0259 CENTRE, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the said design and in and to said application for Design Letters Patent and any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained for the said design;

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Letters patent to said BLOORVIEW MacMILLAN CENTRE, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said STEPHEN RYAN, GLORIA LEIBEL, MICHAEL DOELL, ALAN BARBER and SHONE STICKEL had this assignment and sale not been made.

of _	SIGNED AT Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 17 th day
	1. M- Em Stephen Ryan
Wit	rness
of _	SIGNED AT TORONTO, Ontario, Canada, this 17 day
	9- Rivel

Gloria Leibel

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0260

of EVAN	SIGNED AT TORONS	Ontario, Canada, this <u>20</u> day
Witness	Hall .	Michael Doell
of Jane	SIGNED AT	Lo, Ontario, Canada, this <u>/8</u> day
		M.B.
Witness		Alan Barber
of Juny	SIGNED AT Toron 1999.	to, Ontario, Canada, this 17 day
Witness	V (Shone Stickel

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010599 FRAME: 0261